This study evaluated oxidative stress status and its association with hematological 
parameters in patients with typhoid fever. Patients with clinical suspicion of typhoid fever 
were screened using the Typhidot IgM/IgG qualitative enzyme immunoassay. Serum 
samples from one hundred and two (102) confirmed cases were analyzed for lipid 
peroxidation using malondialdehyde enzyme immunoassay and for total antioxidant 
potential using enzyme immunoassay. Full blood count analysis was performed for all 
participants, and thirty apparently healthy individuals served as controls.